N) Worldwide Ticket Sales

Top 200 Theatre Venues

Tickets Promoter Location Gross Tickets Promoter Location Gross

1 1,001,532 Auditorio Nacional Mexico City, MEXICO ~ $41,653,794 131,126  Theater At MGM National Harbor Oxon Hill, MD $11,047,982
2 956,608 Radio City Music Hall New York, NY $88,117,649 129,068 Mayo Performing Arts Center Morristown, NJ $7,053,874
] 487,612 Fox Theatre Atlanta, GA $33,092,521 128,939  SEC Armadillo Glasgow, UK $5,011,614
4 370,939  Durham Performing Arts Center Durham, NC $24,912,652 128,645 LkEtoile Banque Nationale Brossard, CANADA $3,970,676
5 347,028 Paramount Theatre Seattle, WA $25,606,586 127,640  \Velma V. Morrison Ctr. For The Perf. Arts Boise, ID $7,982,778
(] 340,511 Park Theater At Park MGM Vegas  Las Vegas, NV $68,599,210 122,634 H-E-B Performance Hall/Tobin Ctr. ~ San Antonio, TX $6,112,847
7 331,706 Fox Theatre Detroit, Ml $17,976,698 119,490 Express Live! Columbus, OH $4,523,276
8 312,968 Providence Perf. Arts Ctr. Providence, Rl $24,984,666 117,599 Cobb Great Hall At Wharton Ctr.  East Lansing, MI $10,825,348
9 298,647 Beacon Theatre New York, NY $25,816,342 112,585 Moore Theatre Seattle, WA $4,958,158
298,167 Chicago Theatre Chicago, IL $18,705,701 110,256 Cobb Energy Performing Arts Ctr. Atlanta, GA $7,800,736
282,590 AFAS Live Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS $14,723,311 109,608 Auditorio Pabellon M Monterrey, MEXICO $3,898,433
278,060 Smart Financial Centre Sugar Land, TX $20,288,838 107,785 Belk Theater Charlotte, NC $7,959,903
275,725 Orpheum Theatre Minneapolis, MN $20,372,607 106,978 The Capitol Theatre Port Chester, NY $6,559,102
273,684 Broward Ctr. Au-Rene Theater Fort Lauderdale, FL ~ $23,185,768 104,886 Florida Theatre Jacksonville, FL $4,347,762
259,456  Zappos Th./Planet Hollywood Las Vegas, NV $38,016,787 102,918 ICC Sydney Theatre Sydney, AUSTRALIA  $6,964,962
240,322  Bill Graham Civic Auditorium San Francisco, CA  $14,720,021 101,548 State Theatre New Jersey New Brunswick, NJ $5,796,163
236,958 Dreyfoos Hall West Palm Beach, FL  $14,903,799 98,436 Hamer Hall Melbourne, AUSTRALIA  $5,504,806
236,564 The Anthem Washington, DC $14,463,201 96,786 Paramount Theatre Oakland, CA $6,154,431
232,084 Ryman Auditorium Nashville, TN $13,460,596 95,799 Hard Rock Live At The Event Ctr. Hollywood, FL $6,896,065
224,959 Royal Albert Hall London, UK $23,116,024 92,549  Overture Hall Madison, WI $6,479,737
222,425 Bass Concert Hall Austin, TX $20,362,857 89,685 Pepsi Center WTC Mexico City, MEXICO  $2,999,425
221,213 Hulu Thtr. At Madison Sq. Garden ~ New York, NY $14,265,030 84,549  WinStar World Casino & Resort  Thackerville, 0K $6,377,864
214,892 Teatro Renault Sao Paulo, BRAZIL $7,949,251 83,017 The State Theatre Minneapolis, MN $4,746,503
209,582  Auditorio Telmex Zapopan, MEXICO $10,850,941 82,394 Hanover Theatre For Perf. Arts Worcester, MA $4,238,294
203,340 Avant Gardner Brooklyn, NY $9,599,711 81,378  Bergen Performing Arts Ctr. Englewood, NJ $4,337,534
198,652  Whitney Hall Louisville, KY $15,706,316 80,209 Tennessee Theatre Knoxville, TN $5,190,297
195,126  Carol Morsani Hall Tampa, FL $14,267,460 78,613 Volkswagen Halle Brunswick, GERMANY  $4,357,556
193,028 Bushnell Center Mortensen Hall Hartford, CT $20,039,860 78,588 Chevalier Theatre Medford, MA $4,449,881
171,069 The Smith Center/Reynolds Hall Las Vegas, NV $13,510,068 76,041 The Sylvee Madison, WI $2,913,265
170,741  Count Basie Center for the Arts Red Bank, NJ $9,234,870 74,302 DeVos Performance Hall Grand Rapids, Ml $4,178,036
170,138  Fox Theater Oakland, CA $8,454,022 74,287 Hershey Theatre Hershey, PA $3,364,197
168,578 Barbara B. Mann Perf. Arts Hall Fort Myers, FL $11,922,687 71,816 Teatro Telcel Mexico City, MEXICO  $3,303,691
154,521  Ziff Ballet Opera House/Arsht Center  Miami, FL $12,027,818 71,637 Teatro Diana Guadalajara, MEXICO ~ $2,544,869
153,933  Olympia Theatre Dublin, IRELAND $5,727,904 70,156 The Granada Theatre Santa Barbara, CA $4,158,726
152,612  Ruth Eckerd Hall Clearwater, FL $9,487,473 69,834 Mead Theatre Dayton, OH $4,548,147
149,334  CrediCard Hall Sao Paulo, BRAZIL $4,970,350 69,061  Morris Performing Arts Center South Bend, IN $3,776,255
147,998 Rosemont Theatre Rosemont, IL $10,427,885 67,758 Aragon Ballroom Chicago, IL $2,672,094
147,292  Austin City Limits Live/Moody Th. Austin, TX $7,731,950 66,302 Teatro Metropolitan Mexico City, MEXICO  $1,893,050
145,983 The Met Philadelphia Philadelphia, PA $9,632,837 65,960 Stadsschouwburg Antwerp, BELGIUM $2,663,843
145,322  Gran Carpa Santa Fe Mexico City, MEXICO  $11,099,385 64,375 Dominion Energy Ctr./Carpenter Th.  Richmond, VA $3,375,156
144,149  Academy Of Music Philadelphia, PA $12,015,275 64,135 Moran Theater Jacksonville, FL $4,339,852
142,597  Prudential Hall/NJ Perf. Arts Ctr. Newark, NJ $10,638,687 63,942 Bellco Theatre Denver, CO $3,953,286
142,407 Des Moines Civic Center Des Moines, 1A $9,930,203 62,566 Km De Vantagens Hall Belo Horizonte, BRAZIL ~ $1,437,150
138,974  Altria Theater Richmond, VA $8,412,470 60,824 Musical Dome Cologne, GERMANY $1,874,580
138,385 Andrew Jackson Hall Nashville, TN $7,727,303 60,616 Lied Center Lincoln, NE $3,348,275
137,385 Orpheum Theater Omaha, NE $8,421,657 60,465 Mehr! Theater Am Grossmarkt ~ Hamburg, GERMANY  $3,209,449
136,226  Auditorio Citibanamex Monterrey, MEXICO $7,326,454 60,406 Barrowland Glasgow, UK $1,920,322
132,743 Wang Theatre - Boch Center Boston, MA $9,461,718 59,955 Parker Playhouse Fort Lauderdale, FL $3,090,310
131,883 Stage AE Pittsburgh, PA $4,524,643 59,922 Wagner Noél Performing Arts Ctr. Midland, TX $3,258,799
131,714  Schermerhorn Symphony Center Nashville, TN $8,271,804 57,974 KM De Vantagens Hall Rio De Janeiro, BRAZIL ~ $1,420,016

Al figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/22/18 and 8/21/19.



Tickets

57,156
57,000
56,888
56,711
55,193
55,140
54,748
53,830
53,821
53,123
51,828
50,415
50,259
49,595
47,592
47,527
47,414
47,314
46,991
46,327
46,166
45,703
45,332
45,107
43,549
42,372
42,230
42,102
41,984
41,848
41,253
40,985
40,535
40,345
39,972
39,823
39,732
39,341
39,031
38,860
38,842
38,007
37,616
37,462
36,886
36,795
36,750
36,638
36,087
36,052

Promoter

Flamingo Las Vegas

Queen Elizabeth Theatre
Washington Pavilion/Arts/Science
San Jose Civic

Luther Burbank Ctr. For The Arts
Terrace Theater

Embassy Theatre

Chrysler Hall

Palace Theatre

Mystic Showroom

James L. Knight Center

Ovens Auditorium

Knight Theater

State Theatre

Shrine Expo Hall

Enmore Theatre

Deutsches Theater

N. Charleston Perf. Arts Center
Merriam Theater

Salle Wilfrid-Pelletier

The Theatre At Grand Prairie
02 Academy Brixton

Stage Th. At Potsdamer Platz
Capitole Gent

William B. Bell Auditorium

Fox Theater

0ld National Events Plaza
Peace Center Concert Hall
Shubert Theatre - Boch Center
The Masonic

Mary Stuart Rogers Theatre
Lincoln Theatre

Mesa Arts Center Ikeda Theater
Benedum Center

Grand Theater

Cerritos Center For The Perf. Arts

McAllen Performing Arts Center
Northern Alberta Jubilee Aud.
Clowes Memorial Hall

The Academy

Int’l Theatre At Westgate Vegas
Bob Hope Theatre

Pantages Theatre

Comerica Theatre

Knight Concert Hall / Arsht Center

The Plaza Theatre

Fox Cities Performing Arts Center

Ethias Theater
Midland Center For The Arts
W.L. Lyons Brown Theatre

Worldwide Ticket Sales

Top 200 Theatre Venues

Location Gross

Las Vegas, NV $5,843,071
Vancouver, CANADA $3,117,589
Sioux Falls, SD $3,382,802
San Jose, CA $3,322,992
Santa Rosa, CA $3,330,569
Long Beach, CA $3,735,353
Fort Wayne, IN $2,509,444
Norfolk, VA $3,596,123
Albany, NY $2,508,947
Prior Lake, MN $2,797,216
Miami, FL $4,388,049
Charlotte, NC $3,060,786
Charlotte, NC $2,849,074
Sydney, AUSTRALIA  $1,980,161
Los Angeles, CA $1,646,326
Newtown, AUSTRALIA  $2,698,521
Munich, GERMANY $2,884,273
N. Charleston, SC $2,918,385
Philadelphia, PA $2,907,387
Montreal, CANADA $2,570,374
Grand Prairie, TX $2,557,842
London, UK $2,413,705
Berlin, GERMANY $2,321,198
Ghent, BELGIUM $1,687,437
Augusta, GA $2,317,795
Mashantucket, CT $2,207,242
Evansville, IN $2,452,893
Greenville, SC $2,388,155
Boston, MA $1,835,738
San Francisco, CA $2,484,661
Modesto, CA $2,308,051
Washington, DC $1,850,715
Mesa, AZ $2,024,863.
Pittsburgh, PA $5,360,571
Wausau, WI $1,540,864
Cerritos, CA $3,189,678
McAllen, TX $2,115,206
Edmonton, CANADA  $2,006,588
Indianapolis, IN $2,169,504
Dublin, IRELAND $964,319
Las Vegas, NV $3,971,080
Stockton, CA $2,109,126
Minneapolis, MN $2,199,726
Phoenix, AZ $1,901,656
Miami, FL $3,069,220

El Paso, TX $2,345,819
Appleton, Wi $2,635,008
Hasselt, BELGIUM $1,436,964
Midland, MI $1,748,015
Louisville, KY $1,381,491

Tickets

35,949
35,850
35,818
35,751
35,454
35,349
34,898
34,847
34,581
34,578
34,349
33,719
33,315
32,337
32,187
31,212
30,668
30,509
29,483
29,331
28,913
28,794
28,689
28,451
28,348
28,267
28,176
28,154
28,001
27,973
27,808
27,736
27,389
27,193
26,484
26,457
26,393
26,337
25,995
25,995
25,947
25,855
25,837
25,820
25,661
25,547
25,535
25,522
25,256
25,133

Promoter Location

Shea’s Performing Arts Center Buffalo, NY
Tarrytown, NY

Providence, RI

The Tarrytown Music Hall
The VETS

Rialto Square Theatre Joliet, IL
Colosseum Theatre Essen, GERMANY
Nashville Municipal Auditorium Nashville, TN
Teatro de los Insurgentes Mexico City, MEXICO
Peter Kiewit Concert Hall Omaha, NE
FirstOntario Concert Hall Hamilton, CANADA
WaMu Theater Seattle, WA

Palais Theatre Melbourne, AUSTRALIA
Chattanooga, TN

Dublin, IRELAND

Tivoli Theatre
Trinity College

Santander Performing Arts Center  Reading, PA
Dolby Theatre Hollywood, CA
Kodak Center Theater Rochester, NY
Miller Theater Augusta, GA
The Brighton Centre Brighton, UK

Blue Gate Theatre Shipshewana, IN
Harrah’s Cherokee Casino Resort Evt. Ctr. Cherokee, NC
Fox Tucson Theatre Tucson, AZ
London, UK
Costa Mesa, CA
The Soraya - Great Hall Northridge, CA
Concert Hall/Sydney Opera House Sydney, AUSTRALIA
Berlin, GERMANY
Winnipeg, CANADA
New York, NY
Wilkes-Barre, PA
Los Angeles, CA
New York, NY
Las Vegas, NV

Eventim Apollo
The Hangar

Columbiahalle

Burton Cummings Theatre
Hammerstein Ballroom

EM. Kirby Center For Perf. Arts
Orpheum Theatre

Sony Hall

Terry Fator Theatre

Armory Minneapolis, MN
Peoria Civic Center Theater Peoria, IL

The Venue at Horseshoe Casino Hammond, IN
Ponte Vedra Concert Hall Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
Orpheum Theatre Memphis, TN
Teatro México Mexico City, MEXICO
Murat Theatre Indianapolis, IN
Republic NOLA New Orleans, LA
Saenger Theatre New Orleans, LA

Grand Ole Opry House Nashville, TN
Toronto, CANADA
Las Vegas, NV
Edinburgh, UK
Toronto, CANADA
Cedar Falls, IA
Charleston, SC
Oklahoma City, OK

Newark, NJ

Royal Conservatory

Smith Ctr. / Myron’s Cabaret Jazz
Usher Hall

Bluma Appel Theatre

Gallagher Bluedorn PAC
Charleston Music Hall

The Criterion

Victoria Theater/NJ Perf Arts Ctr.

101-200

Gross

$2,647,270
$1,651,557
$1,699,059
$1,903,720
$2,059,789
$2,231,402
$1,292,704
$1,712,003
$1,566,257
$2,087,284
$2,530,572
$2,124,097
$1,763,032
$1,666,606
$2,265,027
$1,553,818
$1,445,908
$1,562,689
$1,629,671
$1,481,480
$1,329,800
$2,460,298

$699,388
$1,449,263
$2,103,186
$1,086,832

$978,168
$1,467,796
$1,070,118
$1,565,402
$1,364,806
$2,069,822
$1,383,598
$1,541,935
$1,920,082
$1,031,489
$1,804,538

$471,305
$1,676,325

$805,575
$2,284,378
$2,272,085
$1,183,342

$838,071
$1,182,090
$1,255,926
$1,080,258
$1,184,760

$946,050

$706,897

Al figures are for tickets sold worldwide as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 11/22/18 and 8/21/19.



