

## Worldwide Ticket Sales Top 200 Theatre Venues

1-100

	Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross		Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross
1	1,001,532	Auditorio Nacional	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$41,653,794	51	131,126	Theater At MGM National Harbo	r Oxon Hill, MD	\$11,047,982
2	956,608	Radio City Music Hall	New York, NY	\$88,117,649	52	129,068	Mayo Performing Arts Center	Morristown, NJ	\$7,053,874
3	487,612	Fox Theatre	Atlanta, GA	\$33,092,521	53	128,939	SEC Armadillo	Glasgow, UK	\$5,011,614
4	370,939	Durham Performing Arts Center	Durham, NC	\$24,912,652	54	128,645	L'Etoile Banque Nationale	Brossard, CANADA	\$3,970,676
5	347,028	Paramount Theatre	Seattle, WA	\$25,606,586	55	127,640	Velma V. Morrison Ctr. For The Perf. A	Arts Boise, ID	\$7,982,778
6	340,511	Park Theater At Park MGM Vegas	s Las Vegas, NV	\$68,599,210	56	122,634	H-E-B Performance Hall/Tobin Ctr.	San Antonio, TX	\$6,112,847
7	331,706	Fox Theatre	Detroit, MI	\$17,976,698	57	119,490	Express Live!	Columbus, OH	\$4,523,276
8	312,968	Providence Perf. Arts Ctr.	Providence, RI	\$24,984,666	58	117,599	Cobb Great Hall At Wharton Ctr.	East Lansing, MI	\$10,825,348
9	298,647	Beacon Theatre	New York, NY	\$25,816,342	59	112,585	Moore Theatre	Seattle, WA	\$4,958,158
10	298,167	Chicago Theatre	Chicago, IL	\$18,705,701	60	110,256	Cobb Energy Performing Arts Ct	r. Atlanta, GA	\$7,800,736
11	282,590	AFAS Live	msterdam, NETHERLAND	S \$14,723,311	61	109,608	Auditorio Pabellón M	Monterrey, MEXICO	\$3,898,433
12	278,060	Smart Financial Centre	Sugar Land, TX	\$20,288,838	62	107,785	Belk Theater	Charlotte, NC	\$7,959,903
13	275,725	Orpheum Theatre	Minneapolis, MN	\$20,372,607	63	106,978	The Capitol Theatre	Port Chester, NY	\$6,559,102
14	273,684	Broward Ctr. Au-Rene Theater	Fort Lauderdale, FL	\$23,185,768	64	104,886	Florida Theatre	Jacksonville, FL	\$4,347,762
15	259,456	Zappos Th./Planet Hollywood	Las Vegas, NV	\$38,016,787	65	102,918	ICC Sydney Theatre	Sydney, AUSTRALIA	\$6,964,962
16	240,322	Bill Graham Civic Auditorium	San Francisco, CA	\$14,720,021	66	101,548	State Theatre New Jersey	New Brunswick, NJ	\$5,796,163
17	236,958	Dreyfoos Hall	West Palm Beach, FL	\$14,903,799	67	98,436	Hamer Hall	Melbourne, AUSTRALIA	\$5,504,806
18	236,564	The Anthem	Washington, DC	\$14,463,201	68	96,786	Paramount Theatre	Oakland, CA	\$6,154,431
19	232,084	Ryman Auditorium	Nashville, TN	\$13,460,596	69	95,799	Hard Rock Live At The Event Ctr.	Hollywood, FL	\$6,896,065
20	224,959	Royal Albert Hall	London, UK	\$23,116,024	70	92,549	Overture Hall	Madison, WI	\$6,479,737
21	222,425	Bass Concert Hall	Austin, TX	\$20,362,857	71	89,685	Pepsi Center WTC	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$2,999,425
22	221,213	Hulu Thtr. At Madison Sq. Garder	n New York, NY	\$14,265,030	72	84,549	WinStar World Casino & Resort	Thackerville, OK	\$6,377,864
23	214,892	Teatro Renault	Sao Paulo, BRAZIL	\$7,949,251	73	83,017	The State Theatre	Minneapolis, MN	\$4,746,503
24	209,582	Auditorio Telmex	Zapopan, MEXICO	\$10,850,941	74	82,394	Hanover Theatre For Perf. Arts	Worcester, MA	\$4,238,294
25	203,340	Avant Gardner	Brooklyn, NY	\$9,599,711	75	81,378	Bergen Performing Arts Ctr.	Englewood, NJ	\$4,337,534
26	198,652	Whitney Hall	Louisville, KY	\$15,706,316	76	80,209	Tennessee Theatre	Knoxville, TN	\$5,190,297
27	195,126	Carol Morsani Hall	Tampa, FL	\$14,267,460	77	78,613	Volkswagen Halle	Brunswick, GERMANY	\$4,357,556
28	193,028	Bushnell Center Mortensen Hall	Hartford, CT	\$20,039,860	78	78,588	Chevalier Theatre	Medford, MA	\$4,449,881
29	171,069	The Smith Center/Reynolds Hall	Las Vegas, NV	\$13,510,068	79	76,041	The Sylvee	Madison, WI	\$2,913,265
30	170,741	Count Basie Center for the Arts	Red Bank, NJ	\$9,234,870	80	74,302	DeVos Performance Hall	Grand Rapids, MI	\$4,178,036
31	170,138	Fox Theater	Oakland, CA	\$8,454,022	81	74,287	Hershey Theatre	Hershey, PA	\$3,364,197
32	168,578	Barbara B. Mann Perf. Arts Hall	Fort Myers, FL	\$11,922,687	82	71,816	Teatro Telcel	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$3,303,691
33	154,521	Ziff Ballet Opera House/Arsht Ce	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$12,027,818	83	71,637	Teatro Diana	Guadalajara, MEXICO	\$2,544,869
34	153,933	Olympia Theatre	Dublin, IRELAND	\$5,727,904	84	70,156	The Granada Theatre	Santa Barbara, CA	\$4,158,726
35 36	152,612	Ruth Eckerd Hall	Clearwater, FL	\$9,487,473 \$4,970,350	85 86	69,834	Mead Theatre	Dayton, OH	\$4,548,147 \$3,776,255
36	149,334	CrediCard Hall	Sao Paulo, BRAZIL	\$4,970,350	86	69,061	Morris Performing Arts Center	South Bend, IN	\$3,776,255
38	147,990	Rosemont Theatre  Austin City Limits Live/Moody Th	Rosemont, IL  Austin, TX	\$7,731,950	88	67,758 66,302	Aragon Ballroom Teatro Metropolitan	Chicago, IL Mexico City, MEXICO	\$1,893,050
39	145,983	The Met Philadelphia	Philadelphia, PA	\$9,632,837	89	65,960	Stadsschouwburg	Antwerp, BELGIUM	\$2,663,843
40	145,322	Gran Carpa Santa Fe	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$11,099,385	90	64,375	Dominion Energy Ctr./Carpenter Th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$3,375,156
41	144,149	Academy Of Music	Philadelphia, PA	\$12,015,275	91	64,135	Moran Theater	Jacksonville, FL	\$4,339,852
42	142,597	Prudential Hall/NJ Perf. Arts Ctr.	Newark, NJ	\$10,638,687	92	63,942	Bellco Theatre	Denver, CO	\$3,953,286
43	142,407	Des Moines Civic Center	Des Moines, IA	\$9,930,203	93	62,566	Km De Vantagens Hall	Belo Horizonte, BRAZIL	\$1,437,150
44	138,974	Altria Theater	Richmond, VA	\$8,412,470	94	60,824	Musical Dome	Cologne, GERMANY	\$1,874,580
45	138,385	Andrew Jackson Hall	Nashville, TN	\$7,727,303	95	60,616	Lied Center	Lincoln, NE	\$3,348,275
46	137,385	Orpheum Theater	Omaha, NE	\$8,421,657	96	60,465	Mehr! Theater Am Grossmarkt	Hamburg, GERMANY	\$3,209,449
47	136,226	Auditorio Citibanamex	Monterrey, MEXICO	\$7,326,454	97	60,406	Barrowland	Glasgow, UK	\$1,920,322
48	132,743	Wang Theatre - Boch Center	Boston, MA	\$9,461,718	98	59,955	Parker Playhouse	Fort Lauderdale, FL	\$3,090,310
49	131,883	Stage AE	Pittsburgh, PA	\$4,524,643	99	59,922	Wagner Noël Performing Arts Ct		\$3,258,799
50	131,714	Schermerhorn Symphony Center		\$8,271,804	100	57,974	KM De Vantagens Hall	Rio De Janeiro, BRAZIL	\$1,420,016
		,	*					,	· · ·



## Worldwide Ticket Sales Top 200 Theatre Venues

101-200

	Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross		Tickets	Promoter	Location	Gross
101	57,156	Flamingo Las Vegas	Las Vegas, NV	\$5,843,071	151	35,949	Shea's Performing Arts Center	Buffalo, NY	\$2,647,270
102	57,000	Queen Elizabeth Theatre	Vancouver, CANADA	\$3,117,589	152	35,850	The Tarrytown Music Hall	Tarrytown, NY	\$1,651,557
103	56,888	Washington Pavilion/Arts/Science	Sioux Falls, SD	\$3,382,802	153	35,818	The VETS	Providence, RI	\$1,699,059
04	56,711	San Jose Civic	San Jose, CA	\$3,322,992	154	35,751	Rialto Square Theatre	Joliet, IL	\$1,903,720
05	55,193	Luther Burbank Ctr. For The Arts	Santa Rosa, CA	\$3,330,569	155	35,454	Colosseum Theatre	Essen, GERMANY	\$2,059,789
06	55,140	Terrace Theater	Long Beach, CA	\$3,735,353	156	35,349	Nashville Municipal Auditorium	Nashville, TN	\$2,231,402
07	54,748	Embassy Theatre	Fort Wayne, IN	\$2,509,444	157	34,898	Teatro de los Insurgentes	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$1,292,704
08	53,830	Chrysler Hall	Norfolk, VA	\$3,596,123	158	34,847	Peter Kiewit Concert Hall	Omaha, NE	\$1,712,003
09	53,821	Palace Theatre	Albany, NY	\$2,508,947	159	34,581	FirstOntario Concert Hall	Hamilton, CANADA	\$1,566,257
10	53,123	Mystic Showroom	Prior Lake, MN	\$2,797,216	160	34,578	WaMu Theater	Seattle, WA	\$2,087,284
11	51,828	James L. Knight Center	Miami, FL	\$4,388,049	161	34,349	Palais Theatre	Melbourne, AUSTRALIA	\$2,530,572
12	50,415	Ovens Auditorium	Charlotte, NC	\$3,060,786	162	33,719	Tivoli Theatre	Chattanooga, TN	\$2,124,097
13	50,259	Knight Theater	Charlotte, NC	\$2,849,074	163	33,315	Trinity College	Dublin, IRELAND	\$1,763,032
14	49,595	State Theatre	Sydney, AUSTRALIA	\$1,980,161	164	32,337	Santander Performing Arts Cent	<b>er</b> Reading, PA	\$1,666,606
15	47,592	Shrine Expo Hall	Los Angeles, CA	\$1,646,326	165	32,187	Dolby Theatre	Hollywood, CA	\$2,265,027
16	47,527	Enmore Theatre	Newtown, AUSTRALIA	\$2,698,521	166	31,212	Kodak Center Theater	Rochester, NY	\$1,553,818
17	47,414	Deutsches Theater	Munich, GERMANY	\$2,884,273	167	30,668	Miller Theater	Augusta, GA	\$1,445,908
18	47,314	N. Charleston Perf. Arts Center	N. Charleston, SC	\$2,918,385	168	30,509	The Brighton Centre	Brighton, UK	\$1,562,689
19	46,991	Merriam Theater	Philadelphia, PA	\$2,907,387	169	29,483	Blue Gate Theatre	Shipshewana, IN	\$1,629,671
20	46,327	Salle Wilfrid-Pelletier	Montreal, CANADA	\$2,570,374	170	29,331	Harrah's Cherokee Casino Resort Evt	Ctr. Cherokee, NC	\$1,481,480
21	46,166	The Theatre At Grand Prairie	Grand Prairie, TX	\$2,557,842	171	28,913	Fox Tucson Theatre	Tucson, AZ	\$1,329,800
22	45,703	O2 Academy Brixton	London, UK	\$2,413,705	172	28,794	Eventim Apollo	London, UK	\$2,460,298
23	45,332	Stage Th. At Potsdamer Platz	Berlin, GERMANY	\$2,321,198	173	28,689	The Hangar	Costa Mesa, CA	\$699,388
24	45,107	Capitole Gent	Ghent, BELGIUM	\$1,687,437	174	28,451	The Soraya - Great Hall	Northridge, CA	\$1,449,263
25	43,549	William B. Bell Auditorium	Augusta, GA	\$2,317,795	175	28,348	Concert Hall/Sydney Opera House	Sydney, AUSTRALIA	\$2,103,186
26	42,372	Fox Theater	Mashantucket, CT	\$2,207,242	176	28,267	Columbiahalle	Berlin, GERMANY	\$1,086,832
27	42,230	Old National Events Plaza	Evansville, IN	\$2,452,893	177	28,176	Burton Cummings Theatre	Winnipeg, CANADA	\$978,168
28	42,102	Peace Center Concert Hall	Greenville, SC	\$2,388,155	178	28,154	Hammerstein Ballroom	New York, NY	\$1,467,796
29	41,984	Shubert Theatre - Boch Center	Boston, MA	\$1,835,738	179	28,001	F.M. Kirby Center For Perf. Arts	Wilkes-Barre, PA	\$1,070,118
30	41,848	The Masonic	San Francisco, CA	\$2,484,661	180	27,973	Orpheum Theatre	Los Angeles, CA	\$1,565,402
31	41,253	Mary Stuart Rogers Theatre	Modesto, CA	\$2,308,051	181	27,808	Sony Hall	New York, NY	\$1,364,806
32	40,985	Lincoln Theatre	Washington, DC	\$1,850,715	182	27,736	Terry Fator Theatre	Las Vegas, NV	\$2,069,822
33	40,535	Mesa Arts Center Ikeda Theater	Mesa, AZ	\$2,024,863.	183	27,389	Armory	Minneapolis, MN	\$1,383,598
34	40,345	Benedum Center	Pittsburgh, PA	\$5,360,571	184	27,193	Peoria Civic Center Theater	Peoria, IL	\$1,541,935
35	39,972	Grand Theater	Wausau, WI	\$1,540,864	185	26,484	The Venue at Horseshoe Casino	Hammond, IN	\$1,920,082
36	39,823	Cerritos Center For The Perf. Arts	Cerritos, CA	\$3,189,678	186	26,457	Ponte Vedra Concert Hall	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	\$1,031,489
37	39,732	McAllen Performing Arts Center	McAllen, TX	\$2,115,206	187	26,393	Orpheum Theatre	Memphis, TN	\$1,804,538
38	39,341	Northern Alberta Jubilee Aud.	Edmonton, CANADA	\$2,006,588	188	26,337	Teatro México	Mexico City, MEXICO	\$471,305
39	39,031	Clowes Memorial Hall	Indianapolis, IN	\$2,169,504	189	25,995	Murat Theatre	Indianapolis, IN	\$1,676,325
40	38,860	The Academy	Dublin, IRELAND	\$964,319	190	25,995	Republic NOLA	New Orleans, LA	\$805,575
41	38,842	Int'l Theatre At Westgate Vegas	Las Vegas, NV	\$3,971,080	191	25,947	Saenger Theatre	New Orleans, LA	\$2,284,378
42	38,007	Bob Hope Theatre	Stockton, CA	\$2,109,126	192	25,855	Grand Ole Opry House	Nashville, TN	\$2,272,085
43	37,616	Pantages Theatre	Minneapolis, MN	\$2,199,726	193	25,837	Royal Conservatory	Toronto, CANADA	\$1,183,342
44	37,462	Comerica Theatre	Phoenix, AZ	\$1,901,656	194	25,820	Smith Ctr. / Myron's Cabaret Jaz	z Las Vegas, NV	\$838,071
45	36,886	Knight Concert Hall / Arsht Cente	r Miami, FL	\$3,069,220	195	25,661	Usher Hall	Edinburgh, UK	\$1,182,090
46	36,795	The Plaza Theatre	El Paso, TX	\$2,345,819	196	25,547	Bluma Appel Theatre	Toronto, CANADA	\$1,255,926
47	36,750	Fox Cities Performing Arts Center	Appleton, WI	\$2,635,008	197	25,535	Gallagher Bluedorn PAC	Cedar Falls, IA	\$1,080,258
48 _	36,638	Ethias Theater	Hasselt, BELGIUM	\$1,436,964	198	25,522	Charleston Music Hall	Charleston, SC	\$1,184,760
49	36,087	Midland Center For The Arts	Midland, MI	\$1,748,015	199	25,256	The Criterion	Oklahoma City, OK	\$946,050
150	36,052	W.L. Lyons Brown Theatre	Louisville, KY	\$1,381,491	200	25,133	Victoria Theater/NJ Perf Arts Ct	: Newark, NJ	\$706,897